Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  (Page 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): TNT CANADA INC.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: TST SOLUTIONS INC.     Internal
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Canada corporation  Association  Limited Partnership	Address:Street Address: 6600 St-Francois City:_Saint-Laurent, Quebec State:Zlp:_CANADA H4S 1B7  Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:   ✓ Assignment	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Vother Canada corporation  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2080434
Additional number(s) at	
5. Name and address of par y to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: BACON & THOMAS, PLLC	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 625 Slaters Lane, Fourth Floor	8. Deposit account number: 02-0200
City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  Thomas J. Moore  Name of Person Sigring  S  Total number of pages including cov	January 21, 2004  Ignature  Date  Ter sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002780 FRAME: 0506

## UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS OFFICE

## ASSIGNMENT

WHERHAS TNT CANADA INC., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 5280 Maingate Drive, Mississauga, Ontario, LAW 1G5, is the owner of the trade marks set out in the attached Schedule;

AND WHEREAS, TST SOLUTIONS INC., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 5280 Maingate Drive, Mississauga, Ontario, L4W 1GS, has acquired from TNT CANADA INC., the whole right, title and interest in and to the said trade marks, and registration therefore;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TNT CANAL'A INC. confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto TST SOLUTIONS INC., its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the said trade marks and registrations, together with the goodwill of any and all business carried on in association with the trade marks, the same to be held by TST SOLUTIONS INC., as fully and effectually as they would have been held by TNT CANADA INC. had this assignment and sale not taken place.

EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario, this 4th day of January, 1998.

THT CANADA INC.

y: \_\_\_\_

TRADEMARK REEL: 002780 FRAME: 0507

**RECORDED: 01/21/2004** 

## SCHEDULE

<u>Trade Mark</u>	Registration No.
TRO AIR & Design	1,230,385
OLEX	1,27 <b>6</b> ,526
OVERLAND EXPRESS	1,331,287
UNILINE	1,969,409
SMART TRAX THE INTELLIGENT WAY TO TRACK YOUR FREIGHT ANYWHERE	2,028,075
SMART TRAX	2,080,434

TRADEMARK REEL: 002780 FRAME: 0508